

कार्यपालक अभियंता का कार्यालय
ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग, कार्य प्रमंडल, चकिया, (पूर्वी चम्पारण)।

पत्रांक: 1087अनु0 / चकिया, दिनांक: 23/06/2023

प्रेषक

कार्यपालक अभियंता,
ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग,
कार्य प्रमंडल, चकिया।

सेवामे,

अपर मुख्य कार्यपालक पदाधिकारी-सह-सचिव,
बिहार ग्रामीण पथ विकास एजेंसी,
ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग, बिहार, पटना।

विषय- विभाग के नई निति रख-रखाव 2018 M.R (3054) योजना के अन्तर्गत निर्माणाधीन कार्य के लिए निधि उपलब्ध कराने के संबंध में।

महाशय,

उपर्युक्त विषय के संबंध में विभाग के नई निति रख-रखाव 2018 M.R (3054) योजना के अन्तर्गत निर्माणाधीन कार्य के लिए पथवार मांगी जाने वाली आवंटन की सूची पत्र के साथ भवदीय के अवलोकनार्थ एवं आवश्यक कार्रवाई हेतु समर्पित की जा रही है।

अतः संलग्न सूची के अनुसार आवंटन उपलब्ध कराने की कृपा की जाय।

अनु0:- 1. आवंटन की सूची।
2. मापी पुस्त की छाया प्रति।

विश्वासभाजन,

कार्यपालक अभियंता
ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग
कार्य प्रमंडल-चकिया।

ज्ञापांक-1087 दिनांक-23-06-2023

प्रतिलिपि-नोडल पदाधिकारी (3054), ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग, बिहार, पटना को सूचनार्थ एवं आवश्यक कार्रवाई हेतु समर्पित।

अनु0:- 1. आवंटन की सूची।
2. मापी पुस्त की छाया प्रति।

कार्यपालक अभियंता
ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग
कार्य प्रमंडल-चकिया।

**OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER,
RURAL WORKS DEPARTMENT, WORKS DIVISION, Chakia.**

Requisition Format for Scheme Head- MR(3054) under Bihar Rural Road Maintenance Policy-2018 (Initial Rectification and Surface Renewal)

Name of Works Division : Chakia

Sl No.	Package No.	Name of Road	Project ID as per MIS	Administrative Approval (AA) Latter No. & Date	Length (in Km)	Amount of (in Lakh)	Administrative Approval (AA) Initial Rectification with Surface Renewal (in lakh)	5 Years Routine Maintenance (in Lakh)	Agreement No. & Date	Date of Completion as per Agreement	Actual Date of Completion	Value of IRI (in mm/km)	Thickness of Bitumen layer (in mm)	Value of Bitumen Content in Percentage	Previous Total Allocated Amount (in lakh)	up-to-date expenditure as per MIS (in Lakh)	Requestion against work done. (in Lakh)	Remarks
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12	13	14	15	16	17	18	19
1	RME/CHA/22/0017	Sundar Pur Pmgsy Road To Sluice Gate Via To Ayodhya Misir Mandir	31708412005	Latter No.105 Date-03.06.2022	2.387	118.03	85.95202	22.86000	4 MBD/2022-23 Date-06.09.2022	05.06.2023	In Progress	2592	25	05.00	83.51000	83.51000	1.60584	Physically Completed
					2.387	118.03	85.95202	22.86000							83.51000	83.51000	1.60584	

- 1 Signed Hard Copy and Soft Copy (in excel) of recorded IRI is enclosed.
- 2 Up-to-date Physical Progress has been uploaded in MIS.

26/06/23
Executive Engineer,
Rural Works Department,
Works Division, Chakia.
23/06/23

2nd & final bill

32

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Name of work - Sunol					
Puz. P. G. S. Y. Road to Senico					
Gate No. A. Yodhya Mishra					
Maudin					
Agency - Hari Kishor					
Present Gupta					
Aggr. No. - 04/120/2022-23					
Date of work order - 29.07.2022					
Contract date of completion					
28.04.2023					
Actual date of completion					
27.04.2023					
First measurement					Nil
All measurements &					
Only. Same as 1st con					
at bill					
15-6-23					
2.6					
Abstract of Cost					
① Clearing & grubbing					
road land					
Qty. Vol. T. M. B. P. 24					
0.477 Ha @ Rs. 59726.13/ Ha					28489=
② Construction of granule					

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Sub base -- Gr. II					
Qty. Vido T.M.B. P. 24					
26.96 m ³ @ Rs. 2709.43/m ³					Rs. 730462
③ Providing, laying, spreading & compacting 150mm Gr. II					
Qty. Vido T.M.B. P. 24					
32.80 m ³ @ Rs. 5287.10/m ³					Rs. 1734172
④ Providing, laying, spreading & compacting 150mm Gr. III					
Qty. Vido T.M.B. P. 24					
45.89 m ³ @ Rs. 5077.99/m ³					Rs. 2327082
⑤ Providing Primer coat					
Water emulsion (SS-1)					
Qty. Vido T.M.B. P. 25					
611.87 m ² @ Rs. 59.13/m ²					Rs. 361802
⑥ Providing & applying tack coat with emulsion (RS-1)					
Qty. Vido T.M.B. P. 25					
6849.03 m ² @ Rs. 20.13/m ²					Rs. 1,37,8712
⑦ Providing, laying & rolling 200mm Seal					
Qty. Vido T.M.B. P. 25					
611.87 m ² @ Rs. 255.51/m ²					Rs. 1,56,3392
⑧ Providing & laying S.D.B.C.					
Qty. Vido T.M.B. P. 25					
155.92 m ³ @ Rs. 13834.44/m ³					Rs. 21,57,0662

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
⑨ Construction of kerb - forced P.C.C. Pavement					
Qty. vide T.M.B. P. 25					
446.52 m ³ @ Rs. 8183.17/m ³					36,53,949.2
⑩ Construction of Sub grade & earthen Shoulder					
Qty. vide T.M.B. P. 26					
842.40 m ³ @ Rs. 254.64/m ³					2,14,003.2
⑪ Kerb Stone					
Qty. vide T.M.B. P. 26					
3 Nos. @ Rs. 2913.84 each					Rs. 87,423
⑫ 200 mm. Stone					
Qty. vide T.M.B. P. 26					
9 Nos. @ Rs. 814.24 each					Rs. 7,328.2
⑬ 600 mm. Equilateral triangle					
Qty. vide T.M.B. P. 26					
8 Nos. @ Rs. 4230.39 each					Rs. 3,38,432
⑭ 600 mm. Circular					
Qty. vide T.M.B. P. 26					
4 Nos. @ Rs. 5494.98 each					Rs. 2,19,802
⑮ 600 x 450 mm. Rectangular					
Qty. vide T.M.B. P. 27					
2 Nos. @ Rs. 5365.53 each					Rs. 1,07,312
⑯ Boundary Pillars					
Qty. vide T.M.B. P. 27					

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
36 nos @ Rs 616.02 each Rs					221772
(17) Planting of trees by the road side					
Qty. vide T.M.B P. 27					
82 nos @ Rs. 1079.33 each Rs					88505.
(18) Providing & applying thermoplastic					
Qty. vide T.M.B P. 27					
329.40 m ² @ Rs. 823.74/m ² Rs					271340.
(19) Pedestrian Crossings					
Qty. vide T.M.B P. 27					
8.00 m ² @ Rs. 823.74/m ² Rs					65902
(20) Providing & applying thermoplastic					
Qty. vide T.M.B P. 28					
148.00 m ² @ Rs. 916.81/m ² Rs					135688.
(21) Providing & giving logo of maintenance project & maintenance board					
Qty. vide T.M.B P. 28					
3 nos. @ Rs. 12685.27 each Rs					380562.
Total					Rs. 75080482
Add 1% Labour Cost (+)					Rs. 750802
Add 12% T.S.T (+)					Rs. 9,00,9662
Add 10% S.Fee (+)					Rs. 711222.
CA Total					Rs. 85552162

Continuation

Scanned with Oken Scanner